SD Series
Grade 2 Cylindrical Locks
© 2016 PDQ Industries      LT2006-Rev 5-2016 Printed in the United States of America
PDQ’S SD Series Brochures are now printed entirely on Forest Stewardship Council™ certified paper.
FSC Certification ensures that the paper used in this catalog contains fiber from well-managed and responsibly
harvested forests that meet strict environmental and socioeconomic standards. We’re proud to be one of the
first hardware manufacturers in the country to make this significant move to help our environment. The FSC logo
on our brochure signals not only FSC Certification, but also PDQ’s commitment to improving the environment.

CROSS REFERENCE
LEVER COMPARISON
HOW TO ORDER
*Memphis keyed and dummy functions only.
	 QUANTITY	 SERIES	 FUNCTION	 TRIM	 FINISH	 HANDING	 BACKSET	 STRIKE	 CYLINDER	 KEYWAY	 KEYING
									         OR HOUSING
	 10	 SD	 116	 PHL	 626	 RH*	 234	 ASA	 D	 SCC	 KD
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
SFL — SFIC Housing less core
ASA — ANSI/ASA (Default)
FL — Full Lip
T — “T” Strike
CYLINDERS/CORES/KEYWAYS
PDQ cylinders and cores are designed to interface with the keyways
of most major lock manufacturers. Insert cylinders are designed to
accept 6 pins and are combinated for 5 pins. These cylinders are
shipped with two keys. Interchangeable core cylinders are available
combinated or uncombinated for 6 and 7 pins and must be specified
when ordering. Available in two finishes—606 (US4) and 626
(US26D); specify when ordering separately. Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder (Default) Small Format Interchangeable Core.
HIGH SECURITY CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder - UL437
6 Pin
6 Pin
HSC125-8
HSC425-8
HSC125-7
HSC425-7
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
6 Pin
7 Pin
HSC806-8
HSC807-8
HSC806-7
HSC807-7
CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Conventional Key In Knob/Lever Cylinder 6 Pin V4802-8 V4802-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Uncombinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206 -8
I5207-8
I5206 -7
I5207-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206-1-8
I5207-1-8
I5206-1 -7
I5207-1 -7
NOTE: Part Numbers Listed For Default Keyway.  For Other Keyways, See Price List.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT
INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
KEYWAY (BEST
COMPATIBLE)
PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D,
E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, Q,
R, WA, WB, WG, WH, TB,

CROSS REFERENCE
LEVER COMPARISON
HOW TO ORDER
*Memphis keyed and dummy functions only.
	 QUANTITY	 SERIES	 FUNCTION	 TRIM	 FINISH	 HANDING	 BACKSET	 STRIKE	 CYLINDER	 KEYWAY	 KEYING
									         OR HOUSING
	 10	 SD	 116	 PHL	 626	 RH*	 234	 ASA	 D	 SCC	 KD
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
SFL — SFIC Housing less core
ASA — ANSI/ASA (Default)
FL — Full Lip
T — “T” Strike
CYLINDERS/CORES/KEYWAYS
PDQ cylinders and cores are designed to interface with the keyways
of most major lock manufacturers. Insert cylinders are designed to
accept 6 pins and are combinated for 5 pins. These cylinders are
shipped with two keys. Interchangeable core cylinders are available
combinated or uncombinated for 6 and 7 pins and must be specified
when ordering. Available in two finishes—606 (US4) and 626
(US26D); specify when ordering separately. Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder (Default) Small Format Interchangeable Core.
HIGH SECURITY CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder - UL437
6 Pin
6 Pin
HSC125-8
HSC425-8
HSC125-7
HSC425-7
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
6 Pin
7 Pin
HSC806-8
HSC807-8
HSC806-7
HSC807-7
CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Conventional Key In Knob/Lever Cylinder 6 Pin V4802-8 V4802-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Uncombinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206 -8
I5207-8
I5206 -7
I5207-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206-1-8
I5207-1-8
I5206-1 -7
I5207-1 -7
NOTE: Part Numbers Listed For Default Keyway.  For Other Keyways, See Price List.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT
INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
KEYWAY (BEST
COMPATIBLE)
PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D,
E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, Q,
R, WA, WB, WG, WH, TB,

CROSS REFERENCE
LEVER COMPARISON
HOW TO ORDER
*Memphis keyed and dummy functions only.
	 QUANTITY	 SERIES	 FUNCTION	 TRIM	 FINISH	 HANDING	 BACKSET	 STRIKE	 CYLINDER	 KEYWAY	 KEYING
									         OR HOUSING
	 10	 SD	 116	 PHL	 626	 RH*	 234	 ASA	 D	 SCC	 KD
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC w/Core, 6 Pin
SF7 — SFIC w/Core, 7 Pin
SFL — SFIC Housing less core
ASA — ANSI/ASA (Default)
FL — Full Lip
T — “T” Strike
CYLINDERS/CORES/KEYWAYS
PDQ cylinders and cores are designed to interface with the keyways
of most major lock manufacturers. Insert cylinders are designed to
accept 6 pins and are combinated for 5 pins. These cylinders are
shipped with two keys. Interchangeable core cylinders are available
combinated or uncombinated for 6 and 7 pins and must be specified
when ordering. Available in two finishes—606 (US4) and 626
(US26D); specify when ordering separately. Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder (Default) Small Format Interchangeable Core.
HIGH SECURITY CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder
Key in Knob/Lever Cylinder - UL437
6 Pin
6 Pin
HSC125-8
HSC425-8
HSC125-7
HSC425-7
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
    Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated
6 Pin
7 Pin
HSC806-8
HSC807-8
HSC806-7
HSC807-7
CYLINDERS & CORES
DESCRIPTION PINS
FINISHES
606 626
Conventional Key In Knob/Lever Cylinder 6 Pin V4802-8 V4802-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Uncombinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206 -8
I5207-8
I5206 -7
I5207-7
Small Format, Best® Compatible - Combinated 6 Pin
7 Pin
I5206-1-8
I5207-1-8
I5206-1 -7
I5207-1 -7
NOTE: Part Numbers Listed For Default Keyway.  For Other Keyways, See Price List.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT
INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
KEYWAY (BEST
COMPATIBLE)
PDQ KEYWAY
DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D,
E, F, G, H, J, K, L, M, Q,
R, WA, WB, WG, WH, TB,